

MARION ROAD FROM I90 TO THE NORTH - FOUNDATION

Project: PARK TO 259TH STREET IMPROVEMENTS

Location: MARION ROAD, FOUNDATION PARK TO 259TH STREET

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 3,121,547.00	D&G Concrete Bidder: Construction, Inc.	T&R Contracting, Bidder: Inc.	Hulstein Bidder: Excavating, Inc.
Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE	Budget: \$ 156,017.00	Address: 1408 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD	5000 N. Gulby Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 05/12/22	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 56128
Phone No.: 605.332.7211	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.338.8597	Phone No.: 605.332.1170	Phone No.: 507.442.4000
Value of OFM: \$ 593,925.93				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009E0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 426,342.80	\$ 426,342.80	\$567,686.00	\$567,686.00	\$ 525,000.00	\$ 525,000.00
2	100E0020	Clear and Grub Tree	Each	12	\$ 261.25	\$ 3,135.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,000.00
3	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	Ft	287	\$ 2.09	\$ 599.83	\$4.00	\$1,148.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,291.50
4	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	Ft	177	\$ 12.88	\$ 2,279.76	\$13.25	\$2,345.25	\$ 11.50	\$ 2,035.50
5	Special	Remove Drainage Tubing	Ft	283	\$ 3.14	\$ 888.62	\$4.00	\$1,132.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,698.00
6	110E0600	Remove Fence	Ft	3317	\$ 0.52	\$ 1,724.84	\$0.54	\$1,791.18	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,658.50
7	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	2483	\$ 2.35	\$ 5,835.05	\$3.75	\$9,311.25	\$ 4.25	\$ 10,552.75
8	110E1600	Remove Riprap	SqYd	51	\$ 10.45	\$ 532.95	\$16.20	\$826.20	\$ 7.75	\$ 395.25
9	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	2891	\$ 0.53	\$ 1,532.23	\$0.54	\$1,561.14	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,445.50
10	110E1970	Remove Water Main	Ft	121	\$ 12.88	\$ 1,558.48	\$13.25	\$1,603.25	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,391.50
11	110E5010	Salvage Delineator	Each	44	\$ 10.45	\$ 459.80	\$10.80	\$475.20	\$ 10.50	\$ 462.00
12	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	Each	8	\$ 20.90	\$ 167.20	\$21.60	\$172.80	\$ 21.00	\$ 168.00
13	110E5765	Salvage Valve and Valve Box	Each	1	\$ 1,259.88	\$ 1,259.88	\$1,296.00	\$1,296.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
14	110E7040	Remove Gate for Reset	Each	1	\$ 104.50	\$ 104.50	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
15	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	Each	4	\$ 20.90	\$ 83.60	\$21.60	\$86.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00
16	110E7802	Remove Fence for Reset	Ft	650	\$ 0.52	\$ 338.00	\$0.54	\$351.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,112.50
17	Special	Saw Existing Asphalt	LFt	357	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$5.00	\$1,785.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,160.25
18	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	16837	\$ 4.96	\$ 83,511.52	\$9.00	\$151,533.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 168,370.00
19	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	500	\$ 5.23	\$ 2,615.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00
20	120E6100	Water for Embankment	MGal	202	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.02	\$10.00	\$2,020.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 3,333.00
21	Special	Cement Stabilized Subgrade	SqYd	13377	\$ 6.79	\$ 90,829.83	\$4.62	\$61,801.74	\$ 4.50	\$ 60,196.50
22	Special	Type I Cement for Stabilized Subgrade	Ton	635	\$ 279.93	\$ 177,755.55	\$275.40	\$174,879.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 174,625.00
23	Special	Scarify and Recompact Subgrade	SqYd	4290	\$ 0.26	\$ 1,115.40	\$0.95	\$4,075.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,725.00
24	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	3370	\$ 4.70	\$ 15,839.00	\$5.00	\$16,850.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 48,865.00
25	Special	Salvage Topsoil	CuYd	3370	\$ 3.14	\$ 10,581.80	\$4.50	\$15,165.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 38,755.00
26	620E0010	Type 1 Right-of-Way Fence	Ft	175	\$ 5.23	\$ 915.25	\$5.94	\$1,039.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 437.50
27	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	Ft	130	\$ 5.23	\$ 679.90	\$6.48	\$842.40	\$ 2.50	\$ 325.00
28	620E0050	Type 5 Right-of-Way Fence	Ft	545	\$ 4.70	\$ 2,561.50	\$7.56	\$4,120.20	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,087.50
29	620E1020	2 Post Panel	Each	13	\$ 209.00	\$ 2,717.00	\$216.00	\$2,808.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00
30	620E1030	3 Post Panel	Each	1	\$ 287.38	\$ 287.38	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
31	620E2100	Reset Gate	Each	1	\$ 261.25	\$ 261.25	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
32	620E4100	Reset Fence	Ft	650	\$ 2.61	\$ 1,696.50	\$2.16	\$1,404.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,000.00
33	451E7500	Locate Utilities	Each	5	\$ 209.98	\$ 1,049.90	\$210.00	\$1,050.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00
34	451E7510	Verify Utilities	Each	5	\$ 209.98	\$ 1,049.90	\$210.00	\$1,050.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00
35	700E0110	Class A Riprap	Ton	7.8	\$ 37.20	\$ 290.16	\$38.26	\$298.43	\$ 100.00	\$ 780.00
36	700E0310	Class C Riprap	Ton	26.2	\$ 57.32	\$ 1,501.78	\$58.97	\$1,545.01	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,227.00
37	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	58	\$ 3.36	\$ 194.88	\$3.46	\$200.68	\$ 14.00	\$ 812.00
38	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	Each	5	\$ 209.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$216.00	\$1,080.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00
39	Special	Temporary Mailbox	Each	5	\$ 52.25	\$ 261.25	\$54.00	\$270.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 275.00
40	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
41	450E0123	18" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	1355	\$ 44.07	\$ 59,714.85	\$45.34	\$61,435.70	\$ 40.00	\$ 54,200.00
42	450E0130	18" RCP, Install	Ft	1355	\$ 42.00	\$ 56,910.00	\$43.20	\$58,536.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 47,425.00
43	450E0143	24" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	44	\$ 64.76	\$ 2,849.44	\$66.83	\$2,940.52	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,860.00
44	450E0150	24" RCP, Install	Ft	44	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$43.20	\$1,900.80	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,860.00
45	450E0416	24" RCP Bend, Furnish	Each	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$-	\$-	\$ -	\$ -
46	450E0417	24" RCP Bend, Install	Each	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$-	\$-	\$ -	\$ -
47	450E2008	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	1	\$ 673.12	\$ 673.12	\$692.42	\$692.42	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
48	450E2009	18" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	1	\$ 524.95	\$ 524.95	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
49	450E2200	24" RCP Sloped End, Furnish	Each	2	\$ 693.25	\$ 1,386.50	\$713.12	\$1,426.24	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00
50	450E2201	24" RCP Sloped End, Install	Each	2	\$ 524.95	\$ 1,049.90	\$540.00	\$1,080.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00
51	450E2304	18" RCP Safety End, Furnish	Each	2	\$ 654.12	\$ 1,308.24	\$672.87	\$1,345.74	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
52	450E2307	18" RCP Safety End, Install	Each	2	\$ 524.95	\$ 1,049.90	\$540.00	\$1,080.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00
53	Special	18" RCP Plug, Furnish	Each	2	\$ 285.13	\$ 570.26	\$293.31	\$586.62	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00

MARION ROAD FROM I90 TO THE NORTH - FOUNDATION
 Project: PARK TO 259TH STREET IMPROVEMENTS

Location: MARION ROAD, FOUNDATION PARK TO 259TH STREET

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 3,121,547.00	D&G Concrete Bidder: Construction, Inc.	T&R Contracting, Bidder: Inc.	Hulstein Bidder: Excavating, Inc.
Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE	Budget: \$ 156,017.00	Address: 1408 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 05/12/22	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 56128
Phone No.: 605.332.7211	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.338.8597	Phone No.: 605.332.1170	Phone No.: 507.442.4000
Value of OFM: \$ 593,925.93				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
54	Special	18" RCP Plug, Install	Each	2	\$ 209.98	\$ 419.96	\$216.00	\$432.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00
55	450E3003	18" RCP Arch Class 3, Furnish	Ft	64	\$ 60.84	\$ 3,893.76	\$62.59	\$4,005.76	\$ 56.00	\$ 3,584.00
56	450E3010	18" RCP Arch, Install	Ft	64	\$ 62.99	\$ 4,031.36	\$64.80	\$4,147.20	\$ 57.00	\$ 3,648.00
57	450E3013	24" RCP Arch Class 3, Furnish	Ft	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$-	\$-	\$ -	\$ -
58	450E3020	24" RCP Arch, Install	Ft	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$-	\$-	\$ -	\$ -
59	450E3033	36" RCP Arch Class 3, Furnish	Ft	152	\$ 154.18	\$ 23,435.36	\$ 158.60	\$24,107.20	\$155.00	\$ 23,560.00
60	450E3040	36" RCP Arch, Install	Ft	152	\$ 83.99	\$ 12,766.48	\$ 86.40	\$13,132.80	\$67.00	\$ 10,184.00
61	450E4600	24" RCP Arch Sloped End, Furnish	Each	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$-	\$ -	\$ -
62	450E4601	24" RCP Arch Sloped End, Install	Each	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$-	\$ -	\$ -
63	450E4606	36" RCP Arch Sloped End, Furnish	Each	4	\$ 1,257.92	\$ 5,031.68	\$ 1,293.98	\$5,175.92	\$1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00
64	450E4607	36" RCP Arch Sloped End, Install	Each	4	\$ 1,049.90	\$ 4,199.60	\$ 1,080.00	\$4,320.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
65	Special	18" RCP Arch Plug, Furnish	Each	1	\$ 380.17	\$ 380.17	\$ 391.07	\$391.07	\$400.00	\$ 400.00
66	Special	18" RCP Arch Plug, Install	Each	1	\$ 209.98	\$ 209.98	\$ 216.00	\$216.00	\$400.00	\$ 400.00
67	450E4749	15" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	38	\$ 31.26	\$ 1,187.88	\$ 32.15	\$1,221.70	\$38.00	\$ 1,444.00
68	450E4750	15" CMP, Install	Ft	38	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,596.00	\$ 43.20	\$1,641.60	\$34.00	\$ 1,292.00
69	450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	158	\$ 36.84	\$ 5,820.72	\$ 37.90	\$5,988.20	\$44.00	\$ 6,952.00
70	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	Ft	158	\$ 42.00	\$ 6,636.00	\$ 43.20	\$6,825.60	\$34.00	\$ 5,372.00
71	450E4769	24" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	5	\$ 83.87	\$ 419.35	\$ 86.27	\$431.35	\$125.00	\$ 625.00
72	450E4770	24" CMP, Install	Ft	5	\$ 52.50	\$ 262.50	\$ 54.00	\$270.00	\$85.00	\$ 425.00
73	450E5310	24" CMP Sloped End, Furnish	Each	1	\$ 844.20	\$ 844.20	\$ 868.41	\$868.41	\$300.00	\$ 300.00
74	450E5311	24" CMP Sloped End, Install	Each	1	\$ 524.95	\$ 524.95	\$ 540.00	\$540.00	\$425.00	\$ 425.00
75	450E5402	15" CMP Safety End, Furnish	Each	2	\$ 357.81	\$ 715.62	\$ 368.06	\$736.12	\$150.00	\$ 300.00
76	450E5403	15" CMP Safety End, Install	Each	2	\$ 524.95	\$ 1,049.90	\$ 540.00	\$1,080.00	\$425.00	\$ 850.00
77	450E5406	18" CMP Safety End, Furnish	Each	8	\$ 609.39	\$ 4,875.12	\$ 626.86	\$5,014.88	\$200.00	\$ 1,600.00
78	450E5407	18" CMP Safety End, Install	Each	8	\$ 524.95	\$ 4,199.60	\$ 540.00	\$4,320.00	\$425.00	\$ 3,400.00
79	451E4905	Trench Stabilization Material	Ton	425	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.25	\$ 0.01	\$4.25	\$30.00	\$ 12,750.00
80	451E4908	Select Trench Backfill	Ton	900	\$ 0.01	\$ 9.00	\$ 0.01	\$9.00	\$32.00	\$ 28,800.00
81	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	3268	\$ 2.37	\$ 7,745.16	\$ 2.00	\$6,536.00	\$2.50	\$ 8,170.00
82	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	20.23	\$ 869.00	\$ 17,579.87	\$ 900.00	\$18,207.00	\$800.00	\$ 16,184.00
83	464E0100	Controlled Density Fill	CuYd	5.4	\$ 219.43	\$ 1,184.92	\$ 225.72	\$1,218.89	\$175.00	\$ 945.00
84	Special	Catch Basin Frame and Grate Assembly (R-3402-E)	Each	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 800.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$ 750.00
85	Special	Type Y Manhole Frame and Lid (R-6040)	Each	9	\$ 495.00	\$ 4,455.00	\$ 445.00	\$4,005.00	\$575.00	\$ 5,175.00
86	680E0440	4" Slotted Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	2242	\$ 16.72	\$ 37,486.24	\$ 27.98	\$62,731.16	\$11.00	\$ 24,662.00
87	Special	Tax on City Furnished Water Main Materials	LS	1	\$ 38,097.46	\$ 38,097.46	\$ 38,097.46	\$38,097.46	\$38,097.46	\$ 38,097.46
88	451E0124	24" Steel Encasement Pipe	Ft	120	\$ 106.23	\$ 12,747.60	\$ 109.27	\$13,112.40	\$150.00	\$ 18,000.00
89	451E0130	30" Steel Encasement Pipe	Ft	30	\$ 162.14	\$ 4,864.20	\$ 166.78	\$5,003.40	\$350.00	\$ 10,500.00
90	Special	Install City Furnished Carrier Pipe 16" PVC Water Main	Ft	120	\$ 59.84	\$ 7,180.80	\$ 61.56	\$7,387.20	\$55.00	\$ 6,600.00
91	Special	Install City Furnished Carrier Pipe 20" PVC Water Main	Ft	30	\$ 67.19	\$ 2,015.70	\$ 69.12	\$2,073.60	\$55.00	\$ 1,650.00
92	Special	Trenchless Construction, Water Main	Ft	100	\$ 876.62	\$ 87,662.00	\$ 901.76	\$90,176.00	\$850.00	\$ 85,000.00
93	Special	Bore Obstruction-Surface Excavation	Each	1	\$ 7,899.45	\$ 7,899.45	\$ 8,125.92	\$8,125.92	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
94	Special	Bore Obstruction-Horizontal Excavation	Each	1	\$ 10,422.88	\$ 10,422.88	\$ 10,721.16	\$10,721.16	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
95	Special	Controlled Low Strength Material	CuYd	6	\$ 219.43	\$ 1,316.58	\$ 225.72	\$1,354.32	\$450.00	\$ 2,700.00
96	Special	Install City Furnished 6" PVC Water Main	Ft	10	\$ 28.38	\$ 283.80	\$ 29.19	\$291.90	\$43.00	\$ 430.00
97	Special	Install City Furnished 8" PVC Water Main	Ft	205	\$ 31.84	\$ 6,527.20	\$ 32.76	\$6,715.80	\$45.00	\$ 9,225.00

MARION ROAD FROM I90 TO THE NORTH - FOUNDATION
 Project: PARK TO 259TH STREET IMPROVEMENTS

Location: MARION ROAD, FOUNDATION PARK TO 259TH STREET

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 3,121,547.00	D&G Concrete Bidder: Construction, Inc.	T&R Contracting, Bidder: Inc.	Hulstein Bidder: Excavating, Inc.
Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE	Budget: \$ 156,017.00	Address: 1408 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 5000 N. Gulby Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 05/12/22	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 56128
Phone No.: 605.332.7211	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.338.8597	Phone No.: 605.332.1170	Phone No.: 507.442.4000
Value of OFM: \$ 593,925.93				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
98	Special	Install City Furnished 16" PVC Water Main	Ft	1594	\$ 47.59	\$ 75,858.46	\$ 48.96	\$ 78,042.24	\$ 50.00	\$ 79,700.00
99	Special	Install City Furnished 20" PVC Water Main	Ft	2279	\$ 52.84	\$ 120,422.36	\$ 54.36	\$ 123,886.44	\$ 55.00	\$ 125,345.00
100	Special	Install City Furnished 16" PVC Restrained Joint Water Main	Ft	35	\$ 63.34	\$ 2,216.90	\$ 65.16	\$ 2,280.60	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,100.00
101	Special	Extra Depth Water Main Trench	Ft	457	\$ 10.85	\$ 4,958.45	\$ 11.16	\$ 5,100.12	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,710.00
102	Special	Install City Furnished 6" Water Main Restraining Device	Each	10	\$ 26.25	\$ 262.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
103	Special	Install City Furnished 8" Water Main Restraining Device	Each	32	\$ 31.50	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 32.40	\$ 1,036.80	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,400.00
104	Special	Install City Furnished 16" Water Main Restraining Device	Each	26	\$ 52.50	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 11,700.00
105	Special	Install City Furnished 20" Water Main Restraining Device	Each	21	\$ 52.50	\$ 1,102.50	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,450.00
106	Special	Install City Furnished 16"x8" Pipe Tee	Each	3	\$ 682.44	\$ 2,047.32	\$ 702.00	\$ 2,106.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00
107	Special	Install City Furnished 16"x16" Pipe Tee	Each	1	\$ 1,049.90	\$ 1,049.90	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
108	Special	Install City Furnished 20"x8" Pipe Tee	Each	5	\$ 892.42	\$ 4,462.10	\$ 918.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
109	Special	Install City Furnished 20"x16" Pipe Cross	Each	1	\$ 1,154.89	\$ 1,154.89	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
110	Special	Install City Furnished 8"x6" Pipe Reducer	Each	4	\$ 209.98	\$ 839.92	\$ 216.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00
111	Special	Install City Furnished 16"x6" Pipe Reducer	Each	1	\$ 524.95	\$ 524.95	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
112	Special	Install City Furnished 20"x16" Pipe Reducer	Each	1	\$ 682.44	\$ 682.44	\$ 702.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
113	Special	Install City Furnished 8" Pipe Cap	Each	4	\$ 209.98	\$ 839.92	\$ 216.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00
114	Special	Install City Furnished 16" Pipe Cap	Each	3	\$ 524.95	\$ 1,574.85	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00
115	Special	Install City Furnished 20" Pipe Sleeve	Each	1	\$ 629.94	\$ 629.94	\$ 648.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
116	Special	Install City Furnished 8" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	8	\$ 314.97	\$ 2,519.76	\$ 324.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 6,800.00
117	Special	Install City Furnished 16" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	5	\$ 629.94	\$ 3,149.70	\$ 648.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,000.00
118	Special	Install City Furnished 20" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	3	\$ 839.92	\$ 2,519.76	\$ 864.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00
119	451E4360	Valve Box Extension	Each	4	\$ 104.99	\$ 419.96	\$ 108.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
120	Special	3.0' Valve Nut Extension	Each	1	\$ 272.97	\$ 272.97	\$ 280.80	\$ 280.80	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
121	Special	4.0' Valve Nut Extension	Each	1	\$ 299.22	\$ 299.22	\$ 307.80	\$ 307.80	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
122	Special	Valve Box Marker	Each	7	\$ 146.99	\$ 1,028.93	\$ 151.20	\$ 1,058.40	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,225.00
123	451E4400	Pipe Insulation	SqFt	120	\$ 13.80	\$ 1,656.00	\$ 14.19	\$ 1,702.80	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00
124	Special	Install City Furnished Standard Fire Hydrant	Each	5	\$ 908.16	\$ 4,540.80	\$ 934.20	\$ 4,671.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,750.00
125	451E4581	Temporary Fire Hydrant	Each	2	\$ 1,049.90	\$ 2,099.80	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00
126	451E4905	Trench Stabilization Material	Ton	6000	\$ 0.01	\$ 60.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 60.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 162,000.00
127	451E4908	Select Trench Backfill	Ton	850	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 25,500.00
128	451E4926	6" Water Main Bedding Material	Ft	10	\$ 5.25	\$ 52.50	\$ 5.40	\$ 54.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 70.00
129	451E4926	8" Water Main Bedding Material	Ft	199	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,044.75	\$ 5.40	\$ 1,074.60	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,592.00
130	451E4926	16" Water Main Bedding Material	Ft	1629	\$ 8.40	\$ 13,683.60	\$ 8.64	\$ 14,074.56	\$ 11.00	\$ 17,919.00
131	451E4926	20" Water Main Bedding Material	Ft	2279	\$ 9.45	\$ 21,536.55	\$ 9.72	\$ 22,151.88	\$ 13.00	\$ 29,627.00
132	451E6080	Adjust Water Valve Box	Each	19	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 11,400.00
133	451E6105	Connect To Existing Water Main	Each	1	\$ 2,099.80	\$ 2,099.80	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00

MARION ROAD FROM I90 TO THE NORTH - FOUNDATION
 Project: PARK TO 259TH STREET IMPROVEMENTS

Location: MARION ROAD, FOUNDATION PARK TO 259TH STREET

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 3,121,547.00	D&G Concrete Bidder: Construction, Inc.	T&R Contracting, Bidder: Inc.	Hulstein Bidder: Excavating, Inc.
Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE	Budget: \$ 156,017.00	Address: 1408 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 05/12/22	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 56128
Phone No.: 605.332.7211	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.338.8597	Phone No.: 605.332.1170	Phone No.: 507.442.4000
Value of OFM: \$ 593,925.93				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
134	Special	Tax on City Furnished Sanitary Sewer Materials	LS	1	\$ 7,932.78	\$ 7,932.78	\$ 7,932.78	\$ 7,932.78	\$ 7,932.78	\$ 7,932.78
135	451E0116	16" Steel Encasement Pipe	Ft	120	\$ 85.04	\$ 10,204.80	\$ 87.48	\$ 10,497.60	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00
136	Special	Install City Furnished Carrier Pipe 8" PVC Sewer Pipe	Ft	120	\$ 60.89	\$ 7,306.80	\$ 62.64	\$ 7,516.80	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,800.00
137	Special	Trenchless Construction, Sanitary Sewer	Ft	100	\$ 712.05	\$ 71,205.00	\$ 732.47	\$ 73,247.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 65,000.00
138	Special	Bore Obstruction-Surface Excavation	Each	1	\$ 7,899.45	\$ 7,899.45	\$ 8,125.92	\$ 8,125.92	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
139	Special	Bore Obstruction-Horizontal Excavation	Each	1	\$ 877.72	\$ 877.72	\$ 902.88	\$ 902.88	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00
140	Special	Controlled Low Strength Material	CuYd	1	\$ 219.43	\$ 219.43	\$ 225.72	\$ 225.72	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
141	Special	Install City Furnished 8" PVC Sewer Pipe	Ft	283	\$ 30.45	\$ 8,617.35	\$ 31.32	\$ 8,863.56	\$ 57.00	\$ 16,131.00
142	Special	Install City Furnished 15" PVC Sewer Pipe	Ft	118	\$ 57.74	\$ 6,813.32	\$ 59.40	\$ 7,009.20	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,080.00
143	Special	Install City Furnished 6" Sewer Service	Ft	56	\$ 24.15	\$ 1,352.40	\$ 24.84	\$ 1,391.04	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,352.00
144	Special	Install City Furnished 8"x6" Pipe Wye	Each	1	\$ 209.98	\$ 209.98	\$ 216.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
145	Special	Install City Furnished 6" Pipe Bend	Each	1	\$ 78.74	\$ 78.74	\$ 81.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
146	Special	Install City Furnished 15" Pipe Cap	Each	1	\$ 262.48	\$ 262.48	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
147	Special	Install City Furnished 6" Pipe Plug	Each	1	\$ 78.74	\$ 78.74	\$ 81.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
148	Special	Install City Furnished 8" Pipe Plug	Each	1	\$ 104.99	\$ 104.99	\$ 108.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
149	Special	Install City Furnished 15" Pipe Plug	Each	1	\$ 209.98	\$ 209.98	\$ 216.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
150	451E4905	Trench Stabilization Material	Ton	150	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,900.00
151	451E4908	Select Trench Backfill	Ton	1250	\$ 0.01	\$ 12.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 12.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 37,500.00
152	451E4944	6" Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	56	\$ 9.88	\$ 553.28	\$ 10.16	\$ 568.96	\$ 5.00	\$ 280.00
153	451E4945	8" Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	283	\$ 9.88	\$ 2,796.04	\$ 10.16	\$ 2,875.28	\$ 6.25	\$ 1,768.75
154	451E4948	15" Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	118	\$ 12.07	\$ 1,424.26	\$ 12.42	\$ 1,465.56	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,298.00
155	451E5051	Trench 6' to 8' Deep	Ft	203	\$ 31.50	\$ 6,394.50	\$ 32.40	\$ 6,577.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,075.00
156	451E5052	Trench 8' to 10' Deep	Ft	64	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 43.20	\$ 2,764.80	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,664.00
157	451E5053	Trench 10' to 12' Deep	Ft	94	\$ 52.50	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 5,076.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,632.00
158	451E5054	Trench 12' to 14' Deep	Ft	40	\$ 62.99	\$ 2,519.60	\$ 64.80	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00
159	451E8000	PVC Pipe Deflection Test	Ft	399	\$ 2.10	\$ 837.90	\$ 2.16	\$ 861.84	\$ 1.00	\$ 399.00
160	451E8010	Pipe Exfiltration Test	Ft	575	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,207.50	\$ 2.16	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 575.00
161	671E1131	48" Manhole 6' to 8' Deep	Each	1	\$ 4,895.16	\$ 4,895.16	\$ 5,035.50	\$ 5,035.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
162	Special	48" Lined Manhole 10' to 12' Deep	Each	1	\$ 12,250.23	\$ 12,250.23	\$ 12,601.44	\$ 12,601.44	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
163	671E2008	8" Manhole Boot	Each	3	\$ 320.22	\$ 960.66	\$ 329.40	\$ 988.20	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
164	671E2015	15" Manhole Boot	Each	2	\$ 442.01	\$ 884.02	\$ 454.68	\$ 909.36	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
165	671E7010	Adjust Manhole	Each	2	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 918.75	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
166	671E9000	Manhole Exfiltration/Vacuum Test	Each	2	\$ 209.98	\$ 419.96	\$ 216.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
167	Special	Manhole Frame and Cover R-1772 (7")	Each	2	\$ 1,130.20	\$ 2,260.40	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
168	Special	Temporary Manhole Construction Frame and Cover	Each	2	\$ 509.98	\$ 1,019.96	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
169	004E0020	Construction and Maintenance of Detour(s)	LS	1	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
170	634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	Each	2	\$ 627.00	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
171	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	475.6	\$ 10.45	\$ 4,970.02	\$ 10.80	\$ 5,136.48	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,756.00
172	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 10,634.00	\$ 10,634.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
173	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	Each	23	\$ 156.75	\$ 3,605.25	\$ 162.00	\$ 3,726.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,450.00
174	730E0251	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	Lb	400	\$ 14.70	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 14.90	\$ 5,960.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,600.00
175	730E0252	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 2	Lb	46	\$ 12.78	\$ 587.88	\$ 12.96	\$ 596.16	\$ 9.00	\$ 414.00
176	731E0100	Fertilizing	Lb	1379	\$ 1.07	\$ 1,475.53	\$ 1.08	\$ 1,489.32	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,379.00

MARION ROAD FROM I90 TO THE NORTH - FOUNDATION

Project: PARK TO 259TH STREET IMPROVEMENTS

Location: MARION ROAD, FOUNDATION PARK TO 259TH STREET

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 3,121,547.00	D&G Concrete Bidder: Construction, Inc.	T&R Contracting, Bidder: Inc.	Hulstein Bidder: Excavating, Inc.
Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE	Budget: \$ 156,017.00	Address: 1408 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 5000 N. Gulby Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 05/12/22	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 56128
Phone No.: 605.332.7211	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.338.8597	Phone No.: 605.332.1170	Phone No.: 507.442.4000
Value of OFM: \$ 593,925.93				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
177	Special	Weed Control	SqYd	20218	\$ 0.01	\$ 202.18	\$ 0.02	\$404.36	\$0.01	\$ 202.18
178	Special	Weed Control - Project	LS	1	\$ 426.00	\$ 426.00	\$ 432.00	\$432.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00
179	732E0100	Mulching	Ton	8.4	\$ 213.00	\$ 1,789.20	\$ 216.00	\$1,814.40	\$200.00	\$ 1,680.00
180	734E0158	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	234	\$ 3.20	\$ 748.80	\$ 3.24	\$758.16	\$3.00	\$ 702.00
181	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	234	\$ 0.85	\$ 198.90	\$ 0.86	\$201.24	\$0.50	\$ 117.00
182	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	Ft	2891	\$ 3.14	\$ 9,077.74	\$ 3.19	\$9,222.29	\$3.00	\$ 8,673.00
183	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	201	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,407.00	\$ 10.00	\$2,010.00	\$0.10	\$ 20.10
184	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	723	\$ 0.21	\$ 151.83	\$ 0.22	\$159.06	\$0.50	\$ 361.50
185	Special	Horseshoe Filter	Each	2	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 400.00
186	Special	Inlet Protection	Each	16	\$ 83.07	\$ 1,329.12	\$ 84.24	\$1,347.84	\$75.00	\$ 1,200.00
187	734E5010	Sweeping	Hour	40	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$4,800.00	\$200.00	\$ 8,000.00
188	735E1400	10' Coniferous Evergreen, Furnish and Plant	Each	12	\$ 904.19	\$ 10,850.28	\$ 916.92	\$11,003.04	\$800.00	\$ 9,600.00
189	735E2080	8' to 10' Tree, Furnish and Plant	Each	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$-	\$-	\$ -
190	900E1310	Concrete Washout Facility	Each	1	\$ 261.25	\$ 261.25	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00
191	900E1320	Construction Entrance	Each	1	\$ 627.00	\$ 627.00	\$ 950.00	\$950.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
192	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	MGal	173	\$ 26.13	\$ 4,520.49	\$ 30.00	\$5,190.00	\$0.75	\$ 129.75
193	Special	Geotextile Fabric for Subgrade Stabilization	SqYd	3463	\$ 2.72	\$ 9,419.36	\$ 3.00	\$10,389.00	\$3.00	\$ 10,389.00
194	260E1010	Base Course	Ton	11101	\$ 15.65	\$ 173,730.65	\$ 18.60	\$206,478.60	\$22.00	\$ 244,222.00
195	260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	Ton	3317	\$ 15.15	\$ 50,252.55	\$ 19.90	\$66,008.30	\$22.00	\$ 72,974.00
196	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG 58-34	Ton	2191	\$ 111.30	\$ 243,858.30	\$ 116.64	\$255,558.24	\$110.00	\$ 241,010.00
197	380E0070	9" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	SqYd	8842	\$ 55.66	\$ 492,145.72	\$ 55.75	\$492,941.50	\$58.00	\$ 512,836.00
198	380E4070	9" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	176	\$ 106.83	\$ 18,802.08	\$ 120.50	\$21,208.00	\$125.00	\$ 22,000.00
199	380E6000	Dowel Bar	Each	5371	\$ 13.20	\$ 70,897.20	\$ 13.00	\$69,823.00	\$13.00	\$ 69,823.00
200	650E0059	Modified Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	541	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,230.00	\$ 22.00	\$11,902.00	\$20.00	\$ 10,820.00
201	650E0089	Modified Type B69 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	1906	\$ 24.05	\$ 45,839.30	\$ 19.30	\$36,785.80	\$21.00	\$ 40,026.00
202	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	2700	\$ 5.50	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 5.50	\$14,850.00	\$5.00	\$ 13,500.00
203	651E0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	17360	\$ 6.08	\$ 105,548.80	\$ 7.00	\$121,520.00	\$7.50	\$ 130,200.00
204	Special	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SqFt	1241	\$ 10.25	\$ 12,720.25	\$ 11.00	\$13,651.00	\$25.00	\$ 31,025.00
205	651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	SqFt	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$-	\$-	\$ -
206	Special	Type 1 Detectable Warnings, Radius Type	SqFt	58	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 65.00	\$3,770.00	\$150.00	\$ 8,700.00
207	635E5310	Special Electrical Junction Box	Each	5	\$ 1,304.63	\$ 6,523.15	\$ 1,323.00	\$6,615.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00
208	635E5400	Electrical Service Cabinet	Each	1	\$ 2,982.00	\$ 2,982.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$3,024.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
209	635E7899	Locator Ball	Each	2	\$ 161.88	\$ 323.76	\$ 164.16	\$328.32	\$30.00	\$ 60.00
210	635E8220	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	Ft	475	\$ 11.72	\$ 5,567.00	\$ 11.88	\$5,643.00	\$12.00	\$ 5,700.00
211	635E8900	3/C #0000 AWG Aluminum Wire	Ft	215	\$ 8.68	\$ 1,866.20	\$ 8.80	\$1,892.00	\$13.00	\$ 2,795.00
212	635E9024	1/C #14 AWG Copper Wire	Ft	325	\$ 0.53	\$ 172.25	\$ 0.54	\$175.50	\$0.50	\$ 162.50
213	635E5310	Special Electrical Junction Box	Each	16	\$ 1,304.63	\$ 20,874.08	\$ 1,323.00	\$21,168.00	\$1,350.00	\$ 21,600.00
214	635E6200	Miscellaneous, Electrical	LS	1	\$ 16,182.50	\$ 16,182.50	\$ 11,339.60	\$11,339.60	\$950.00	\$ 950.00
215	635E8210	1" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	Ft	55	\$ 6.92	\$ 380.60	\$ 7.02	\$386.10	\$11.00	\$ 605.00
216	635E8220	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	Ft	45	\$ 11.18	\$ 503.10	\$ 11.34	\$510.30	\$16.00	\$ 720.00
217	635E8230	3" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	Ft	600	\$ 21.30	\$ 12,780.00	\$ 21.60	\$12,960.00	\$23.00	\$ 13,800.00
218	635E8415	1" Innerduct, SDR 13.5	Ft	5560	\$ 1.76	\$ 9,785.60	\$ 1.78	\$9,896.80	\$3.50	\$ 19,460.00
219	635E9022	1/C #12 AWG Copper Wire	Ft	6460	\$ 0.69	\$ 4,457.40	\$ 0.70	\$4,522.00	\$1.00	\$ 6,460.00
220	633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4" White	Ft	2513	\$ 4.08	\$ 10,253.04	\$ 4.21	\$10,579.73	\$4.00	\$ 10,052.00
221	633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4" Yellow	Ft	5672	\$ 4.08	\$ 23,141.76	\$ 4.21	\$23,879.12	\$4.00	\$ 22,688.00

MARION ROAD FROM I90 TO THE NORTH - FOUNDATION
 Project: PARK TO 259TH STREET IMPROVEMENTS

Location: MARION ROAD, FOUNDATION PARK TO 259TH STREET

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 3,121,547.00	D&G Concrete Bidder: Construction, Inc.	T&R Contracting, Bidder: Inc.	Hulstein Bidder: Excavating, Inc.
Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE	Budget: \$ 156,017.00	Address: 1408 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 05/12/22	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 56128
Phone No.: 605.332.7211	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.338.8597	Phone No.: 605.332.1170	Phone No.: 507.442.4000
Value of OFM: \$ 593,925.93				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
222	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24" White	Ft	104	\$ 22.99	\$ 2,390.96	\$ 23.76	\$2,471.04	\$23.00	\$ 2,392.00
223	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24" Yellow	Ft	221	\$ 22.99	\$ 5,080.79	\$ 23.76	\$5,250.96	\$23.00	\$ 5,083.00
224	633E0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	7	\$ 365.75	\$ 2,560.25	\$ 378.00	\$2,646.00	\$350.00	\$ 2,450.00
225	633E3000	Durable Pavement Marking, 4" White	Ft	2289	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,861.25	\$ 1.30	\$2,975.70	\$1.25	\$ 2,861.25
226	633E3005	Durable Pavement Marking, 4" Yellow	Ft	3100	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 1.30	\$4,030.00	\$1.25	\$ 3,875.00
227	633E3030	Durable Pavement Marking, 24" White	Ft	72	\$ 8.36	\$ 601.92	\$ 8.64	\$622.08	\$8.50	\$ 612.00
228	633E3035	Durable Pavement Marking, 24" Yellow	Ft	82	\$ 8.36	\$ 685.52	\$ 8.64	\$708.48	\$8.50	\$ 697.00
229	633E3045	Durable Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	2	\$ 78.38	\$ 156.76	\$ 81.00	\$162.00	\$75.00	\$ 150.00
230	633E3070	Durable Pavement Marking, Railroad Crossing	Each	2	\$ 522.50	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 540.00	\$1,080.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00
231	633E5000	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	8185	\$ 0.57	\$ 4,665.45	\$ 0.59	\$4,829.15	\$0.60	\$ 4,911.00
232	633E5015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	325	\$ 6.27	\$ 2,037.75	\$ 6.48	\$2,106.00	\$6.50	\$ 2,112.50
233	633E5025	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	7	\$ 104.50	\$ 731.50	\$ 108.00	\$756.00	\$100.00	\$ 700.00
234	633E5100	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	5389	\$ 0.42	\$ 2,263.38	\$ 0.43	\$2,317.27	\$0.50	\$ 2,694.50
235	633E5115	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	154	\$ 4.18	\$ 643.72	\$ 4.32	\$665.28	\$4.50	\$ 693.00
236	633E5125	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	2	\$ 52.25	\$ 104.50	\$ 54.00	\$108.00	\$55.00	\$ 110.00
237	633E5140	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, Railroad Crossing	Each	2	\$ 261.25	\$ 522.50	\$ 270.00	\$540.00	\$250.00	\$ 500.00
238	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	325	\$ 1.05	\$ 341.25	\$ 1.08	\$351.00	\$1.00	\$ 325.00
239	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	155.50	\$ 16.72	\$ 2,599.96	\$ 17.28	\$2,687.04	\$16.00	\$ 2,488.00
240	632E1330	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	56.00	\$ 18.81	\$ 1,053.36	\$ 19.44	\$1,088.64	\$19.00	\$ 1,064.00
241	632E1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	24.04	\$ 20.90	\$ 502.44	\$ 21.60	\$519.26	\$22.00	\$ 528.88
242	632E2020	4"x4" White Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	Each	54	\$ 31.35	\$ 1,692.90	\$ 32.40	\$1,749.60	\$32.00	\$ 1,728.00
243	632E2028	4" Tubular White Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	Each	16	\$ 62.70	\$ 1,003.20	\$ 64.80	\$1,036.80	\$64.00	\$ 1,024.00
244	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	Each	2	\$ 62.70	\$ 125.40	\$ 64.80	\$129.60	\$64.00	\$ 128.00
245	632E2530	Type 3 Object Marker	Each	16	\$ 156.75	\$ 2,508.00	\$ 162.00	\$2,592.00	\$150.00	\$ 2,400.00
246	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	SqFt	41.25	\$ 29.26	\$ 1,206.98	\$ 30.24	\$1,247.40	\$30.00	\$ 1,237.50
247	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Intensity	SqFt	81.93	\$ 31.35	\$ 2,568.51	\$ 32.40	\$2,654.53	\$30.00	\$ 2,457.90
248	632E3500	Reset Sign	Each	4	\$ 10.45	\$ 41.80	\$ 10.80	\$43.20	\$10.00	\$ 40.00
249	Special	Install Traffic Sign on Post	Each	12	\$ 10.45	\$ 125.40	\$ 10.80	\$129.60	\$10.00	\$ 120.00

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid	\$ 3,252,767.76	Total Bid	\$ 3,570,024.02	Total Bid	\$ 4,007,559.30
-----------	-----------------	-----------	-----------------	-----------	-----------------